## **EMP METALS GRANTS STOCK OPTIONS**

VANCOUVER, BC, March 24, 2023 /CNW/ - **EMP Metals Corp.** (CSE: EMPS) (OTCQB: EMPPF) ("**EMP Metals" or the "Company"**) announces that the board of directors has granted incentive stock options to acquire up to an aggregate of 1,800,000 common shares. Of the options granted, 450,000 have been granted to directors and executives of the Company. The options are exercisable at a price of \$0.65, have a term of five years and may be subject to certain vesting provisions as determined by the board of directors.

The Company also announces it has entered into an online marketing agreement (the "Agreement") with Maximus Strategic Consulting Inc. ("Maximus"). Maximus owns the web platform and brand of <a href="https://www.PinnacleDigest.com">www.PinnacleDigest.com</a>, one of Canada's longest-running online platforms dedicated to small and micro-cap investors. Maximus will assist EMP Metals in communicating efficiently with the business community, including potential investors, journalists and newsletter writers, to keep them informed and up-to-date on EMP Metals' developments. The Agreement with Maximus lasts four months (ending August 1, 2023). In consideration for the services of Maximus, EMP Metals Corp. has agreed to pay C\$150,000 to Maximus plus applicable taxes. Under the terms of the Agreement, Maximus will create online marketing materials about EMP Metals, including digital media such as a corporate video for distribution to <a href="https://www.PinnacleDigest.com">www.PinnacleDigest.com</a>'s growing social media and email subscriber base as well as through targeted online advertising campaigns (on social media, display and search) to relevant audiences. Maximus will also distribute the Company's news to <a href="https://www.PinnacleDigest.com">www.PinnacleDigest.com</a>'s email subscriber base.

## **About EMP Metals**

EMP Metals is a Canadian-based exploration company focused on the acquisition and exploration of mineral projects with significant development potential. EMP, in partnership with ROK Resources, currently holds ~200,000 acres (~81,000 hectares) of mineral titles in the Williston basin of Southern Saskatchewan. For more information, please go to the Company's website at <a href="https://www.empmetals.com">www.empmetals.com</a>

## Forward-Looking Statements

Information set forth in this news release contains forward-looking statements that are based on assumptions as of the date of this news release. These statements reflect management's current estimates, beliefs, intentions and expectations. They are not guarantees of future performance. EMP Metals cautions that all forward-looking statements are inherently uncertain, and that actual performance may be affected by a number of material factors, many of which are beyond EMP Metals' control. Such factors include, among other things: risks and uncertainties relating to EMP Metals' limited operating history, ability to obtain sufficient financing to carry out its exploration and development objectives on its mineral properties, obtaining the necessary permits to carry out its activities and the need to comply with environmental and governmental regulations. Accordingly, actual and future events, conditions and results may differ materially from the estimates, beliefs, intentions and expectations expressed or implied in the forward-looking information. Except as required under applicable securities legislation, EMP Metals undertakes no obligation to publicly update or revise forward-looking information.

The Canadian Securities Exchange has neither approved nor disapproved the information contained herein and does not accept responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this news release.

SOURCE EMP Metals Corp.

%SEDAR: 00047856E

For further information: Rob Gamley, President & CEO, info@empmetals.com, Phone: 1-604-689-7422

CO: EMP Metals Corp.

CNW 18:00e 24-MAR-23